TC4-C
1 | P a g e                                                                 R e v - 1 b
QUAD THERMOCOUPLE CONDITIONER TO CAN BUS        TC4-C
TC4-C Quad channel Thermocouple
Conditioner to CAN is designed to meet
the latest automotive standards and by
its ruggedized structure provide a
reliable and accurate solution even

5 | P a g e                                                                R e v - 1 b
Drawing
Ordering information
TC4-C Quad Channel Thermocouple Conditioner
TC4-C-XX
NOTE: Custom variants available on request
TC4-C -> Thermocouple Type
K – K Type
J – J Type
T – T Type
N – N Type
S – S Type
E – E Type
B – B Type
R – R Type
TC4-C -> Connector
A – DEUTSCH AS610-98PN
D – DEUTSCH DTM04-6P
G – DEUTSCH ASL006-05PB
C – DEUTSCH ASC105-06PN
F – Flying leads
TC4-C
6 | P a g e                                                                R e v - 1 b
CAN Communication
All CAN Identifiers and parameters can be changed to customer requirements using Setup Menu via
RS-232. The CAN description below is defined using a bit index from start of the data field in the
message. All “multi-byte” channels are in BIG-ENDIAN (Motorola) format.
Transmit
Packet TC4C_Tx1_Status
ID 0x555
Direction TC4-C Tx
Rate 5Hz
Bits Name Data Type Gain Offset Notes
0-15 TC4_VBatt U16 0.1 0 [V]
16-23 TC4_CPUTemp U8 1 0 [°C]
24-27 TC4_SWMajorVersion U8 1 0 [-]
28-31 TC4_SWMinorVersion U8 1 0 [-]
32-39 TC4_SerialNumber U8 1 0 [-]
40-42 TC4_Filter U8   Enum
43-45 TC4_TCType U8   Enum
46-47 TC4_HotResolution U8   Enum
48-51 TC4_InitFail U8   Enum
52-55 TC4_Timeout U8   Enum
56-59 TC4_SCFail U8   Enum
60-63 TC4_OCFail U8   Enum
Filter
Code (dec) Description
0 OFF
1 1_MIN
2 2
3 3
4 4_MID
5 5
6 6
7 7_MAX
TCType
Code (dec) Description
0 K
1 J
2 T
3 N
4 S
5 E
6 B
7 R
HotResolution
Code (dec) Description
0 0.0625°C
1   0.125°C
2     0.25°C
3       0.5°C
InitFail, Timeout, SCFail, OC, Fail
Code (dec) Description